



				Swallow Construction Corporation		Bolder Contractors, Inc.		M. Q. Sewer & Water Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Earth Excavation	CuYd	2500	50.00	125,000.00	40.00	100,000.00	59.00	147,500.00
2	Undercut Excavation	CuYd	1500	45.00	67,500.00	35.00	52,500.00	59.00	88,500.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	CuYd	1500	43.50	65,250.00	50.00	75,000.00	57.50	86,250.00
4	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
5	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	200	1.00	200.00	100.00	20,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
6	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	11500	5.50	63,250.00	4.00	46,000.00	9.50	109,250.00
7	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	42000	1.25	52,500.00	1.00	42,000.00	1.65	69,300.00
8	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	1750	24.00	42,000.00	15.00	26,250.00	22.50	39,375.00
9	Pavement Removal	SqYd	17000	26.00	442,000.00	9.00	153,000.00	13.00	221,000.00
10	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	120	21.25	2,550.00	110.00	13,200.00	121.00	14,520.00
11	HMA Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	6250	8.00	50,000.00	3.00	18,750.00	5.00	31,250.00
12	8" Dia DIP, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	1600	100.00	160,000.00	110.00	176,000.00	203.00	324,800.00
13	6" Dia DIP, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	110	55.00	6,050.00	90.00	9,900.00	178.00	19,580.00
14	8" Gate Valve	Each	6	2,650.00	15,900.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	3,300.00	19,800.00
15	Valve Vault, TY A, 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	6	2,250.00	13,500.00	2,800.00	16,800.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
16	Valve Box	Each	1	350.00	350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
17	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	Each	6	8,500.00	51,000.00	8,000.00	48,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00
18	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	Pound	3000	5.50	16,500.00	6.00	18,000.00	1.20	3,600.00
19	Resraint Joint, 8"	Each	80	81.50	6,520.00	1.00	80.00	150.00	12,000.00
20	Restraint Joint, 6"	Each	30	61.00	1,830.00	1.00	30.00	150.00	4,500.00
21	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	6	225.00	1,350.00	900.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
22	Short Water Service, 1"	Each	25	2,350.00	58,750.00	1,800.00	45,000.00	3,700.00	92,500.00
23	Long Water Service, 1" (Directional Bore)	Each	40	5,000.00	200,000.00	2,800.00	112,000.00	6,500.00	260,000.00
24	Water Main Connections at 6th Ave. and Congress St.	Each	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
25	Water Main Connections at 6th Ave and Van Buren St.	Each	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	Water Main Connections at 4th Ave. and Congress St.	Each	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
27	Water Main Connections at 4th Ave and Van Buren St.	Each	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
28	Water Main Connections at 2nd Ave. and Congress St.	Each	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	Water Main Connections at 2nd Ave and Van Buren St.	Each	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
30	6" Line Stop	Each	9	5,625.00	50,625.00	7,000.00	63,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
31	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1 L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
32	10" Dia PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	75	125.00	9,375.00	320.00	24,000.00	265.00	19,875.00
33	12" Dia PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	115	125.00	14,375.00	330.00	37,950.00	280.00	32,200.00
34	Add'l 10" Dia., PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	10	125.00	1,250.00	320.00	3,200.00	200.00	2,000.00
35	Add'l 12" Dia., PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	10	125.00	1,250.00	330.00	3,300.00	200.00	2,000.00
36	6" Dia, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	800	135.00	108,000.00	50.00	40,000.00	105.00	84,000.00
37	10" X 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	17	3,350.00	56,950.00	1,500.00	25,500.00	2,900.00	49,300.00
38	12" X 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	11	3,500.00	38,500.00	1,500.00	16,500.00	3,050.00	33,550.00
39	6" Dia, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	500	110.00	55,000.00	170.00	85,000.00	125.00	62,500.00
40	8" Dia, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	120	165.00	19,800.00	170.00	20,400.00	128.00	15,360.00
41	10" Dia, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	1100	102.00	112,200.00	180.00	198,000.00	135.00	148,500.00
42	12" Dia, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	675	125.00	84,375.00	190.00	128,250.00	160.00	108,000.00
43	10" Dia, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	575	131.00	75,325.00	200.00	115,000.00	176.00	101,200.00
44	12" Dia, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	100	125.00	12,500.00	220.00	22,000.00	178.00	17,800.00
45	18" Dia, RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	2375	106.00	251,750.00	200.00	475,000.00	156.00	370,500.00
46	36" Dia, RCP Storm Sewer Pipe (Above Combined Sewer)	Foot	825	205.00	169,125.00	500.00	412,500.00	270.00	222,750.00
47	36" Dia, RCP Storm Sewer Pipe (Below Combined Sewer)	Foot	1675	240.00	402,000.00	500.00	837,500.00	300.00	502,500.00
48	Trench Backfill	CuYd	9500	46.00	437,000.00	50.00	475,000.00	46.00	437,000.00
49	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	8	3,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	2,800.00	22,400.00
50	Type 'C' CB, 2' Dia., TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
51	Restr Depth CB, 4' Dia., TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	82	5,000.00	410,000.00	5,200.00	426,400.00	3,900.00	319,800.00
52	Restr Depth Manhole, 4' Dia., TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	12	6,150.00	73,800.00	8,000.00	96,000.00	7,200.00	86,400.00
53	Restr Depth Manhole, 5' Dia., TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	12,000.00	96,000.00	8,500.00	68,000.00
54	Restr Depth Manhole, 6' Dia., TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	14	10,500.00	147,000.00	17,000.00	238,000.00	11,000.00	154,000.00
55	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	15	3,850.00	57,750.00	3,000.00	45,000.00	1,500.00	22,500.00
56	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	25	800.00	20,000.00	400.00	10,000.00	400.00	10,000.00
57	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	30	2,250.00	67,500.00	2,200.00	66,000.00	1,800.00	54,000.00
58	Frames and Lids	Each	35	400.00	14,000.00	310.00	10,850.00	360.00	12,600.00
59	Structure to be Removed	Each	150	780.00	117,000.00	200.00	30,000.00	1.00	150.00
60	Water Service Boxes and Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	25	240.00	6,000.00	140.00	3,500.00	400.00	10,000.00
61	Seal 36" Dia. Pipe with Brick and Mortar	Each	22	800.00	17,600.00	200.00	4,400.00	100.00	2,200.00
62	Seal 18" Dia. Pipe with Brick and Mortar	Each	16	725.00	11,600.00	100.00	1,600.00	50.00	800.00
63	Seal 12" Dia. Pipe with Plug	Each	5	375.00	1,875.00	100.00	500.00	350.00	1,750.00
64	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Mod)	Foot	11500	37.00	425,500.00	24.00	276,000.00	29.25	336,375.00
65	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	42000	9.00	378,000.00	6.00	252,000.00	10.75	451,500.00
66	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	1550	35.00	54,250.00	30.00	46,500.00	30.00	46,500.00
67	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	1750	64.00	112,000.00	61.00	106,750.00	111.25	194,687.50
68	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	375	70.00	26,250.00	68.00	25,500.00	119.00	44,625.00
69	White Wax Compound	SqYd	8900	1.55	13,795.00	1.50	13,350.00	3.25	28,925.00
70	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	5000	72.00	360,000.00	55.00	275,000.00	119.00	595,000.00
71	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	1250	10.00	12,500.00	10.00	12,500.00	10.00	12,500.00
72	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	100	160.00	16,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	280.00	28,000.00
73	Incidental HMA Surfacing	Ton	50	351.00	17,550.00	200.00	10,000.00	110.00	5,500.00
74	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	14000	5.00	70,000.00	5.50	77,000.00	5.50	77,000.00
75	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	11000	23.35	256,850.00	10.00	110,000.00	9.25	101,750.00
76	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	2000	4.35	8,700.00	1.00	2,000.00	0.01	20.00
77	HMA - Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	6100	3.75	22,875.00	3.35	20,435.00	4.00	24,400.00
78	HMA Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50	Ton	2800	96.00	268,800.00	75.00	210,000.00	103.00	288,400.00
79	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	850	116.00	98,600.00	75.00	63,750.00	110.00	93,500.00
80	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	2500	112.00	280,000.00	97.00	242,500.00	108.00	270,000.00
81	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	15000	11.25	168,750.00	3.00	45,000.00	9.00	135,000.00
82	Sodding	SqYd	15000	6.25	93,750.00	9.00	135,000.00	12.00	180,000.00
83	Supplemental Watering	Unit	175	50.00	8,750.00	1.00	175.00	55.00	9,625.00
84	Inlet Filters	Each	95	200.00	19,000.00	50.00	4,750.00	150.00	14,250.00
85	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 4"	Foot	2750	1.35	3,712.50	1.10	3,025.00	1.50	4,125.00
86	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 6"	Foot	3500	1.50	5,250.00	1.30	4,550.00	1.60	5,600.00
87	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 12"	Foot	450	2.65	1,192.50	2.00	900.00	2.75	1,237.50
88	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	Foot	650	5.25	3,412.50	7.00	4,550.00	5.50	3,575.00
89	Remove and Reset Existing Brick Pavers	SqFt	600	30.00	18,000.00	18.00	10,800.00	33.00	19,800.00
90	Location of Water Services and Sanitary Sewer Services	1 L.S.	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
91	Tree Removal	In-Dia.	200	60.00	12,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
92	Contingent Cash Allowance	Dollar	200000	1.00	200,000.00	1.00	200,000.00	1.00	200,000.00
93	Mobilization	1 L.S.	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	366,225.00	366,225.00
94	Traffic Control and Protection	1 L.S.	1	475,000.00	475,000.00	461,000.00	461,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$8,273,012.50</b>		<b>\$8,283,295.00</b>		<b>\$8,335,380.00</b>